|  | Services w   | l t Jan'oti  | Or WILLIAM   | $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{I}$             | The second secon  |
|--|--|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|
| Date In: 1411 20) 14:46  | Job description  |  | Date &Time Comp  | leted                                | Done by   |
| Rel No: NIBRICAT 22013844  | SAS e-filing   |  | NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY  | 1                                    |   |
| Veh No: SWAT INVO  | E-mall (within 3hr   | 1, A(C 25tb)   | · , v  |                                      | 8 ,   |
| 0.0.1: 1111/2022 20/00   | 1-Motor Claim  | Form   | 9.4.4.2  | - 1                                  |   |
|  | I-Motor W/O (V   | White; OD this,  | (P time)   |                                      |   |
| OO (T) / Reponing Only   | i-Phote Upload   | led  |  | -                                    |   |
| The State of | Assessment/Surv  | ey Report  |  |                                      | annes miglas tapa hirel hi miss i piss i piss i   |
| TP insurer:  | Ass't Report by  | Fax/ Hand to   | Owner/Whsp   |                                      | and the second s  |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (   | 1 -  |  | Tel:   | Fax                                  | 1   |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: SV   | 16 7931L   | , INC (  | )/Non-INC(   | ) '                                  | and the state of t  |
| Owner / Driver: (  |  |  | Tel:   |                                      | 1   |
| Policy No: ( ) Per   | ried: {  | )  | Cover Type: (  |                                      | )   |
| Confirmed by : (   |  | Dates  | Times  | E. 55 Lo                             | )   |
| The state of the s | Note-Est Status (Wo  | The state of the s | W: F: 21-1996.   | F: 30-190                            | 174]  |
| 1 42. 41 146.  | Warranty: YES (  | )/NO(  | )  |                                      | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O  |
| Execus: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0   | 00()/\$2,000(  | )<br>Haz və sans   |  |                                      | Control of the Contro  |
| General Remarks 1 (2007)   |  | and Mark   | The same of the sa | and the same                         | 27 .2: 1  |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer : Customers info  |  | idential & Su  | MA NO ISSUED IS  | pener.                               |   |
| ( ) Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insur-   |  |  | Total Carl   |                                      |   |
| Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice  | e: YES( )/NO   | 0( );11  | wing Co: (   |                                      |   |
| Remarks 10 (186 Locking: 6788(6616)  | Park Jak Hill  |  | Discouling Com   | plated for                           | Done by   |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ (  | Courtesy Car ( )   |  |  |                                      | prints and printing the parties among the contraction of the contracti  |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection   | ( )  | ~  |  |                                      | ASSISTANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF   |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$   | 3000] ( )  |  | The state of the s | -                                    |   |
| Injury:  | and the second   |  |  |                                      | marie des después de la Reservicio de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de l  |
| and the same of th | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE |  |  |                                      | AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE  |
|  |  |  |  |                                      | Estistic 1  |
| One Tunit Accions  |  |  |  |                                      | - Parameter   |
| THE STATE CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN CONTRACTOR ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN CONTRACTOR AND A |  |  |  |                                      | Conspirate Constitution of the Constitution of  |
| THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS  | 6.125  |  |  |                                      | A STATE OF THE STA  |
| THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS  |  |  |  |                                      | Total Andrews   |
| THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS  |  | - Vo. 400  |  |                                      | The same of the sa  |
|  |  | <b>第一个人的人们的人们的</b>   | paratión Checía  |                                      | AND TABLEST TABLEST   |
| NAD03199   |  | 1) AR : Acciden  | (Saperung (530);   | NC (35                               | : 1 :   |
|  |  | 1) AR: Accident<br>2) DA: Demage   | Reporting (530);<br>Assessment (5100);<br>For  | INC (35)<br>540                      |   |
| NAD03199   |  | 1) AR: Accident 1) DA: Demograph 3) TF: Tewing 4) FT: Fellow-  | Paperding (530): Assistment (5100); Fee Chrough Survey   | 1NC (35)<br>540/                     | 5 (2)<br>1 (20)<br>5 (2)  |
| MAD 203199   |  | 1) AR: Accider 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Fellow 5) FT: Fellow Fq: chiming   | (Reporting (330)); Assessment (3100); For Phrough Survey Through Survey (Report State   NO Only (Me)   | 340<br>540<br>(457)                  | 5 (2)<br>5 (2)<br>1 (10)<br>5 (5)<br>5 (7)  |
| MADOS199  Injimani s Rarticulius  river/Owner:  2012ct No:   |  | 1) AR: Accident<br>2) DA: Darray<br>3) TP: Towing<br>4) PT: Fellow-<br>5) FT: Fellow-<br>6) TR: Re-lary<br>T) N1: Re-lary<br>T) N1: Idea D.  | Reporting (530): Assessment (5100): Financial Survey Through Survey (Repart Assignian Contactors codor + SMERT Survey  | 340<br>540<br>(457)                  | 345<br>1120<br>316  |
| MADD3199  Islimant's Barticulty  Eiver/Owner:  yntaet No:  |  | 1) AR: Accider 2) DA: Darrag 3) TF: Towing 4) PT: Fellow- 5) FT: Fellow- 6) TR: Re-long 7) N1: Idea D. 6) NTUC Afg   | Reporting (530): Assessment (5100): French Survey Through Survey (Repart Assessment Survey (Repart Assessment Survey + SMERT Survey light Services:  | 340<br>540<br>(457)                  | 5 (2)<br>5 (2)<br>1 (2)<br>3 (3)<br>5 (3)<br>5 (4)<br>5 (4)   |
| MADO3199  inimanité Barticulius  river/Owner:  ontact No:  |  | 1) AR: Accident 1) DA: Derrey: 13) DA: Derrey: 13) TF: Tewing 4) FT: Fellow-15) FT: Fellow-15) FT: Fellow-15) FT: Fellow-15) TR: Re-lary: 1) N1:1240 D. 4) NTUC Additional Property 10 Pt. 10 P | Reporting (530): Assessment (5100); Fee Through Survey (Repart 540); Through Survey (Repart 540); - SMET Survey liend Services; sy Carl Tot Allowance  | 340<br>540<br>(457)                  | 5 (2)<br>5 (2)<br>1 (10)<br>3 (10)  |
| MADDIS Particulars  river/Owner:  ontact No:  amaged Portion:  |  | 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Demograph 2 3) TP: Tewing 4) PT: Fellow- 5) PT: Fellow- For thinking 6) TR: Re-lan T) N1: Has D. 4) NTUC Afai QD' N5: Coatte 1 N5: Coatte 1 N5: Re-lan N5 | Properting (330): Assessment (3100): For Phrough Survey (Beror Stalett NC Colly Over stalett NC Colly stalett  y Carl Tpt Allowment Colliderston systems teaps to a  | NG (35)<br>540<br>540<br>10 142,2002 | 5 (2)<br>5 (2)<br>5 (2)<br>5 (3)<br>5 (3)<br>5 (4)<br>5 (4)<br>5 (5)<br>5 (6)<br>5 (7)<br>5 (7)<br>5 (8)<br>5 |
| MADDIS Particulars  river/Owner:  ontact No:  amaged Portion:  |  | 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Denego 3) TF: Tewing 4) FT: Fellow-Forthinks 6) TR: Re-far T) N1: Hee D. 4) NTUC Afai QD*  *N5: Coarte N5: Coarte N5: Re-far N5: Coarte N5: Coarte N5: Coarte N5: Re-far N5: Re | 1 Reporting (330): Assessment (3100): For Phrough Survey (Report Stalett NC Only Over stalett Services:  by Carl Tpt Allowness Co-defeation cyal leapartion callett Excess Coordina TP (Non INC) spales in   | NC (35) 560 10 142,2002              | 5 0<br>5 0<br>110<br>5 10<br>5 10   |
| MADO3199  Almanias Barticulius  river/Owner:  yntact No:  hmaged Fortion:  C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):   |  | 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Demographic Control of the C | Personal (330): Assessment (3100): For Phrough Survey (Beson States INC Duly Over sy Carl Tot Allowment Co-cadination cyair leapsation Collect Excess Coordina TP (Non INC) scales to  | NC (35) 560 10 142,2002              | 5 (2)<br>5 (2)<br>1 (10)<br>3 (10)  |

SN0822BE0002-01 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 14/11/2022 14:46 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 2 (14/11/2022 17:49 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

14/11/2022 14:46 (SGT) Both 11/11/2022 20:00 (SGT) Holland Ave, Singapore JUNCTION WITH HOLLAND ROAD

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMT1740G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

CHAN XUAN HAO SXXXX406F chanxuanhao@gmail.com (Phone) +65-87182077

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC

Jaquar E-pace

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car Auto 1997

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNW00079232200

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

CHAN XUAN HAO SXXXX406F 20/04/1978 Indoor

| Date Of Driving Pass   | 30/03/1997               |
|--|--------------------------|
| Driving experience   | 25 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS    |
| Gender   | Male                     |
| Mobile Number  | (Phone) +65-87182077     |
| Alt. Phone Number  | -                        |
| Email Address  | chanxuanhao@gmail.com    |
| Address  | 16A SHELFORD ROAD #02-11 |
| Address complement   | -                        |
| Postcode   | 286654                   |
| Is the driver the policyholder?                                    | Yes                      |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured                 | -                        |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?                                    | No                       |
| Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver       | 140                      |
|  | _                        |
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver                 | _                        |
|  |                          |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT                                |                          |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT                                |                          |
|  |                          |
| Type of Accident   | Collision - Head to Rear |
| Weather Conditions   | Clear                    |
| Road Surface   | Dry                      |
|  | 5.,                      |
| OTHER INFORMATION  |                          |
| OTHER INFORMATION  |                          |
|  |                          |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?                  | No                       |
| Number of vehicles involved in the accident                        | 2                        |
| Was anybody injured in the Accident?                               | No                       |
| Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?                 | -                        |
| Was any other vehicle or property damaged?                         | Yes                      |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver)                            | 3                        |
| Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)                | 9                        |
| soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?                    | No                       |
| Translator's name  | -                        |
| Translator's ID  |                          |
| Translator's phone number  | _                        |
| Translator's email   | _                        |
| Original language used in the statement                            | _                        |
|  |                          |
| PASSENGER 1  |                          |
| Name   | MOTUED                   |
| Gender   | MOTHER                   |
| delider  | Female                   |
| PASSENGER 2  |                          |
| N  |                          |
| Name   | DAUGHTER                 |
| Gender   | Female                   |
|  |                          |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION   |                          |
|  |                          |
| Was the assident reported to the saling                            |                          |
| Was the accident reported to the police?                           | No                       |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given?                          | No                       |
| If yes, against whom?  | -                        |
|  |                          |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT  |                          |
|  |                          |
| PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN  |                          |
| LEASE REPER TO SKETCH PLAN   |                          |
|  |                          |
| ATTACHMENT(S)  |                          |
|  |                          |
| Are accident photos available for attachment?                      | Yes                      |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera?                        | No                       |
| 그 것으로 다른 아이들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 | 110                      |

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

| Vehicle Registration Number  | SME7931L             |
|--|----------------------|
| Vehicle Manufacturer   | Mercedes             |
| Vehicle Model  | -                    |
| Vehicle Variant  |                      |
| Vehicle Colour   | .E.,                 |
| Vehicle Category   | Private car          |
| Name of Driver   |                      |
| Contact Number   | TERENCE LIM          |
| Addison  | (Phone) +65-96617139 |
| The state of the s | -                    |
| Address complement   | ±.                   |
| Postcode   | _                    |
| Insurance Company Name   | _                    |
| Nature Of Damage   | _ :                  |
| Details of property damaged in accident  |                      |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)  | -                    |
|  |                      |

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

14/11/2022

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

vJun2022

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

JINCTHIN OF HOUSIND BY HOUSIND ROBD

A SMT 17/06

B SME 7931

| Describe Circumstance of the Accident  |              |
|--|--------------|
| I was at a complete stop at the traffic light holland are and holland vone, when suddenly, I | at junton of |
| hollon & are and holland vone, when suddenly I   | got hit from |
| behind.  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |
|  |              |

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

14/11/2026

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

# AGCIDENT'STATEMENT"

| *                        | ACCID              | " .<br>ENT DA            | AYE:(l                                   | 1.11.                                   | 202  | 2.<br>(DD/)                               | ν<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ<br>Υ | ,<br>}, TIME | :( 2   | 0,0      | ا) لىث        | '(MM:HI    |             |     |
|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|--------------|--------|----------|---------------|------------|-------------|-----|
|                          | LOCATI             | ION;                     | Junet                                    | in of                                   | Hollar                                     | dar                                       | 2 a-1  | Itol         | land   | 100      | d             |            |             |     |
| ,                        | ٦,                 | a) VEH                   | 112 A NI                                 | UMBER!                                  | ANY  | CMILIA                                    | 40 G   |              |        |          | •             |            |             |     |
|                          | *                  | d)POI<br>e)MA<br>f)TYPE  | JOY TYF<br>KE & MC                       | PE: (CO)                                | WPREHE                                     | HSIYE/I                                   | 00079<br>HIRD PAR<br>2 Pace,<br>N/LORR   | Y/MC         | HIRDF  | SYCLE    | .10Th         |            |             |     |
| ,                        | *511               | g)VEH<br>h)PUR<br>I) ARE | IICLE C.<br>POSE C<br>YOU CL<br>D. PLEAS | ATEGOR<br>F USING<br>AIMING<br>SE STATE | Y: (PRIY<br>AT AC<br>UNDER<br>(THIRD       | ATE / CO<br>CIDENT T<br>YOUP C<br>PARTY C | OMMERCI<br>TIME:<br>OWN INSU<br>LAIM / RE  | RANCE        | E IYES | 10/S/NO) |               | ,          | y c         | lar |
| MANGHAM                  | 2.,                | ANA                      | MEI                                      | ricy Ho                                 | CHAN                                       | XUAN                                      | 1490   |              | (      | MALE     | 1 FEM<br>7182 | ALET T     |             | ,   |
| Ho of pers<br>(Including | ~                  | DRIVE<br>GINA<br>BINR    | !r<br>Me:                                | O 3.d li                                | ,  |   | OUCY H   |              |        | MALE     | / FEM         | ALEÍ       | ,<br><br>-  | ,   |
| ×                        | .,                 | 6100<br>11017            | CUPAT<br>E OF C                          | PRIVING                                 | DOOR ,                                     | C OUIDE                                   | J(DD<br>POR)<br>HE INSUI<br>IVER WI  | RED'S        | COM    | PANY     | ;<br>? (YES   | €, NO)     | ,           |     |
| . y                      | 6.                 | a)WE<br>b)RC<br>WAS      | ATHER  AD SUR  ANYBO  PORTED             | CONDII<br>RFACEI (<br>DY INJU<br>TO PO  | NCE (XED (XED (XED (XED (XED (XED (XED (XE | YET / OT<br>EST NO)<br>EST NO)            | HERS   | 7 01114      | RS     |          | -; ;          | 1          |             |     |
| 4 No of pas<br>Clududing | sconeser<br>driver | THIRT (a) (b)            | PARTY<br>VEHICU<br>DRIVER<br>NRIC/FI     | VEHICLE NUMB<br>'S NAMI<br>N/PASS       | ER: 5                                      | ME7°                                      |  | N            |        |          |               | c)<br>(713 | 9           |     |
| do of b                  | assunger           | (d)                      | VEHICL                                   | VEHIC<br>E NUMB<br>'S NAM<br>IN/PASS    | ER:  |   |  |              | CONT   | ACTIL    |               |            | <u>'</u> '' | t   |
| C                        | Ò                  |                          | ٠.                                       |   |  |   |  | i            | •      | ,        | i             | ٠,         |             |     |
|                          |                    |                          |  |   |  | (   |  |              | 4 /    | D        |               | CAA        |             |     |

email. = chan xuanha o egmail. com



## 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MX1F

N SN

AN0397A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00079232200

Engine No.: 190327Y0217PT204

Index Mark and Registration

Cha. No.:SADFA2AX8K1Z64331

Number of Vehicle

SMT1740G

Name of Policy Holder

CHAN XUAN HAO

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

30/03/2022 (00:00:00)

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$750.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers: Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

29/03/2023

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\$\$3,000.00 S\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade. Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HL BANK

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: INDEX AGENCY PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ₹3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com



IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report. **ADDENDUM** (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No: Vehicle Registration No: Name (as shown in NRIC): NRIC/FIN/Passport No: (\*Vehicle Driver/Policyholder) (\*) Please delete as appropriate Address: \_ Singapore ( ) Contact (Tel):\_\_\_\_\_ Mobile No.: Email Address: Date of Accident: \_ Time of Accident: Place of Accident: Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above-mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: Policyholder / Actual Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Date: Name (as in NRIC/ID card): Date: